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Supplement to Interceptor 111 Part Manual

Introduction

This parts catalog is a supplement for service parts manual V.1.3 for Westward Industries
Ltd. GO-4 Interceptor I11. It applies to all vehicles with VIN number ending in 8500 or
higher.

In its continuing effort to improve product quality, Westward Industries Ltd. Introduced
changes to the vehicle body panels, trunk and lighting system.

The new assemblies are listed in page 2 of this supplement. The discontinued assemblies

are also listed for reference. Please note that new and old assemblies are not
interchangeable.
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Ref. Page No.
10-2
28-2

60-3

60-6

60-8

60-10

84-2
84-4
84-6
86-1
86-2

86-4

91-4

Part Name

Frame

Exhaust Pipe

Side Panel RH
Side Panel LH
Side Panel Front Upper, RH
Side Panel Front Upper, LH
Upper Trunk Assy.

Panel, Upper Trunk Floor
Rear Panel, Upper Trunk
Rail, Trunk Seal

Lower Trunk Assy.

Rear Fender Assy., LH
Rear Fender Assy., RH

Shifter Cover

Consol Assembly
Lower Dash Cover

Nerf Bar (Option)

Front Bumper Assembly
Rear Bumper

Rear Wire Harness

Rear Fascia Assembly

Main Wiring Harness
Engine Wiring Harness

Old Part No.

1-10-004-01
1-28-220-30
1-60-003-02
1-60-002-02
1-60-112-02
1-60-112-02
1-65-002
3-65-107-02
3-65-103-02
N/A
1-65-008-02

1-60-021-02
1-60-022-02

1-84-010
1-84-021-01
1-84-015
1-86-110
1-86-001
1-86-136-01
1674154
N/A

1-67-004
1-67-003
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New Part No.
1-10-006-01
1-28-223-30
1-60-035-02
1-60-034-02
1-60-235-02
1-60-234-02
1-65-010
1-65-230-02
1-65-227-02
1-66-235-02
1-65-409

1-60-031
1-60-032

1-84-032
N/A

1-84-028
1-86-114
1-86-009
1-86-137-01
1-67-1006
1-60-033

1-67-1004
1-67-1003



ITEM amy FART NO. DESCRIFTION
1 1 1-50-151 |SIDE PANEL, REAR LH
2 1 1-21056 |Lamp, Side Marker, Red
3 2 74218 |(Sorew, SM, PH Cr Rec, #10x 75

SRR TN

FRET

ASSEMBLY, SIDE FENDER, REAR LH |+

1-60-031
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ITEM PART NO. DESCRIFTION
1 1-60-152 |SIDE FENDER PANEL, REAR RH
2 74215 |SCREW, SM, PHCR, #10x .75
3 1-914055  [LAMP, SIDE MARKER, RED

TP TN

FERT

ASSEMBLY, SIDE FENDER, REAR RH %

1-60-032
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EM | QTY PARTHNO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 1-80-153 FASCIA REAR, ABS

2 1 1-91-310 MOUNT, LISCENCE PLATE LIGHT

3 1 1-91-300 LAMP, LISCEMNSE FLATE

4 1 AA00-51-150 |LAMP, TAIL LIGHT, RH

5 1 AAT00-51-180 |LAMP, TAIL LIGHT, LH

& 1 1-05-506 DECAL, INTERCEFTOR I

7 2 417 WUTSERT 1M4-20MC

g 10 TT4228 #8 % 1 TAPPING SCREW
SLHIPTICHN FERT

ASSEMBLY, FASCIA, REAR e 1-60-033
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ITEM | aTy [PART MO

DESCRIFTION

1-84-029 |LOWER DASH COVER / CONSOLE
105108 |TEMP DECAL
105108 |DEFROST DECAL

105104

SAFETY WARNIMNG DECAL

||l =

105106

SAFETY WARNING D0 NOT TOW DECAL

CE SR TICH

FEET

LOWER DASH COVER / CONSOL e 1-84-028
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PARTNO DESCRIPTION
1 1-80-113 |SIDE PAMEL, FRONT LOWER, LH

2 il 1-60-234 | PANEL, SIDE UPPER Lk

x 1 191057 [LAMP, SIDE MARKER, AMBER

4 2 P24l |ME-MNC X1 55 PHCR MACH S3CH

5 2 773172 |WASHER, PLAIN, 55, 114

B 2 774247 |1_4-NC S5 NYLON LOCKNUT ipt

7 3 771438 | RIVET, 316" ALUM W/STEEL MANDRELL
DESCRIFTION FaRT

ASSEMBLY, FRONT SIDE PANEL, LH  * 1-60-034
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ITEM| QTY | PARTHNO DESCRIPTION
1 1 1-85-227 |REAR PANEL, UPPER TRUMEK
2 1 F65-106 (FRONT PANEL, UFFER TRUMEK
3 1 1-65-169 |PANEL, ENGINE INSPECTION
4 1 3-65-120 |WELDMENT, TRUNEK HINGE MOUNT LH
5 1 365121 |WELDMENT, TRUNK HINGE MOUNT RH
5] 1 1-85-180  |WELDMENT, TRUNK HINGE
7 2 §21459 MY LOMN BUSHING (16L16-F)
g 2 521008 BALL STUD, GAS PROP
k| 1 1-65-168  |LID, TRLUNK
10 1 H-O412-50 |GAS PROP (60 Ibs, 12
11 4 FE65-110 (CORNMER BEAL TAB, TRHUNK LID
12 1 #65-111 [PLATE, TRUNK LID STRIKER
13 1 4302401 Handle, Trunk Lid
14 1 365-116 |MOUNT, TRUNK LID STRIKER
15 1 BT 10402010 | Sriker Pin
16 1 T11478 HANDLE, TRUNK LID
17 1 1-85-173 |SIDE RAIL, UPPER TRUMEK LH
18 1 1-85-174 |SIDE RAIL, UPPER TRUNK RH
14 2 365-108  |LONG SEAL TAB, TRUNMK LID
20 2 1-65-178 [SHORTSEAL TAB, TRUNK LID
21 1 1-85-230 |PANEL, UPPER TRUNK FLOOR
22 2 1-85-235  |RAIL TRUNK SEAL
23 1 F65-113  |SEAL, TRUNK LID
24 11 773172  |WASHER, PLAIM, 55 14
25 47 TT1488 RIVET, 3M16" ALUM W/STEEL MANDRELL
26 2 174151 W4-20 X 1 S5 HEX HDBOLT
27 4 7raaEa 16 1D X 34 QD 55 NEQPRENE WASHER
28 4 TT4254 5 _16-NC x 3_4 SOCKET BUTTOM HD SCREW
249 4 770819 5/16-MC FLAMNGE LOCK HEX NUT
ITEM ary PART NO DESCRIPTION 30 =1 TTA267 1 4-MNC X5 855 PANHD CR SCREW
35 1 165217 SEAL EN| 12 TT1058  [1_4NC FLANGE LOCK NUT
a6 1 1465238 SEAL 32 & TT4034 _4NC X 1_285 PANHD CR SCREW
3T 3.7FT Ga2975 INSULATIONFOIL 33 2 TTa247 1_4-MC 55 NYLON LOCKNUT ipt
38 1 155184 FOAM SPACER, LATCH PLATE 34 1 1-65-236 |WELDMENT, TRUNE HOLD DOWN BOLT

CESCIRIETION

ASSEMELY, SIDE OPENING TRUNK

165-010
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ITEM] aTy [ PART NO. DESCRIFTION
1 1 165-218  |BOX, LOWER TRUNK
2 1 191-120  |BRACKET, ACCELERATION SENSOR
3 1 | 3936022040 [SENSOR - ACCELERATION
4 4 770972 [#10x 75 SM Screwipt
5 1 165238 |BRACKET, TRUNK HOLD DOWN
5 3 771498 RIVET, 316" ALUM WISTEEL MANDRELL
7 1 NG WUTSERT 1/4-20MC
SLFRTICN FRERT
TRUNK ASSY - LOWER e 1-65-409
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ITEM QTY | PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 1 1-85-1d4d4 |WELDMENT, FRONT BUMPER
2 2 181-307  |SIGHAL LIGHT
3 <} 4093 |CR PAN HD MACH SCREW - Mo 10-24 - 34
4 2 1-91-308 |HEAD LIGHT, HELLA
5 & TT1778 |NUT, LOCK NYLON INSERT. 10 - 24
e T FERT
ASSEMBLY, FRONT BUMPER . 1-86-009
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